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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 729

(By Mr. MeNTZ and MR. BOWLING)
[Passed March 3, 1965; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one, article nineteen,
chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thou-
sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to edu-
cational opportunities for children of deceased soldiers,
sailors and marines.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section one, article nineteen, chapter eighteen of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
Article 19. Educational Opportunities for Children of De-

ceased Soldiers, Sailors and Marines.
Section 1. Appropriation to Provide Educational Op-

2 portunities—For the purpose of providing educational
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opportunities for the children of those who served in the
army, navy or marine corps of the United States during
the world war from April sixth, one thousand nine hun-
dred seventeen, to July second, one thousand nine hun-
dred twenty-one, or served in the armed forces of the
United States of America at any time between December
first, one thousand nine hundred forty-one, and the dec-
laration of peace by the Congress of the United States or
served in the armed forces of the United States of Amer-
ica at any time between June twenty-seventh, one thou-
sand nine hundred fifty and January, thirty-first, one
thousand nine hundred fifty-five, all dates inclusive, and
who were killed in action or have died or may hereafter
die from disease or disability resulting from such war
service there shall be appropriated from the state fund
general revenue the sum of at least five thousand dollars
for each fiscal year commencing July first and ending
on June thirty of each year of the next biennium to be
used for the benefit of such children while attending

state education or training institutions.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.
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